# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Roman Sapiejewski	07/28/2006
Kevin P. Annunziato	07/28/2006
lan M. Collier	07/28/2006
William M. Tice	07/28/2006
Jason M. Harlow	07/28/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bose Corporation
Street Address:	The Mountain
City:	Framingham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01701

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11428057

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)542-8906

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: byb@fr.com

Correspondent Name: David Feigenbaum

Address Line 1: 225 Franklin Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02103-793001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Brooke Benjamin

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 018143 FRAME: 0668

500140928

H \$40 On

source=793assign#page1.tif source=793assign#page2.tif source=793assign#page3.tif source=793assign#page4.tif source=793assign#page5.tif source=793assign#page6.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Roman Sapiejewski, of Boston, MA; Kevin P. Annunziato of Medway, MA; Ian M. Collier of Allston, MA; William W. Tice of Amherst, NH; and Jason M. Harlow of Watertown, MA; hereby assign to <u>BOSE CORPORATION</u>, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>, having a place of business at:

The Mountain Framingham, Massachusetts 01701-9168

United States of America, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled EARPHONES, filed, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/428,057, and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

DATE	7/28/6	K. /and.
<b>D111</b> D.		ROMAN SAPIEJEWSKI
	Massachusetts of Middlesex	
] 	On this personally appear evidence of identithe person whose presence, and who	day of, 2006, before me, the undersigned notary public ed ROMAN SAPIEJEWSKI. proved to me through satisfactory, which was, to be name was signed on the preceding or attached document in my swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful best of his knowledge and belief.
Á	Gara M	
(official	signature and sea	of notary)
My con	nmission expires _	DONATE M. CHRISTITUS  Stories Prints  La Commence Control of Managements  La Control

DATE: <u>17/28/2006</u>	
	KEVIN P. ANNUNZIATO
State of Massachusetts County of Middlesex	
personally appeared KEVIN P. evidence of identity, which was the person whose name was si	, 2006, before me, the undersigned notary public ANNUNZIATO, proved to me through satisfactory to be igned on the preceding or attached document in my med to me that the contents of the document are truthful owledge and belief.
Down M. M. E.	
(official signature and seal of notary)	"Marker Starte"
My commission expires	CONTRACTOR AND CONTRA

DATE:	Alay land	p. 52	
DATE.	<del></del>	IAN M. COLLIER	
	Massachusetts of Middlesex		
] ;	On this day of day of dersonally appeared IAN, M. (dentity, which was whose name was signed on the swore or affirmed to me that the best of his knowledge and believed.	e preceding or attached document a	ough satisfactory evidence of, to be the person nent in my presence, and who
	<u> </u>		
(officia	signature and seal of notary)	V	
My con	nmission expires	OCONDUCTOR Express Aug 21, 2023	

DATE: 7/28/201	or hill to Tie
	WILLIAM M. TICE
State of Massachusetts County of Middlesex	
personally appeared identity, which was whose name was sign	will AM M. TICE, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of the document in my presence, and who me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the
best of his knowledge (official signature and seal of the seal of	ge and belief.
My commission expires	DORNA & CHEFFITHS  Restry Prints  Commission Express Aug 21, 2000

DATE: 7 Soly 7000 JASON M. HARLOW
State of Massachusetts  County of Middlesex  On this
(official signature and seal of notary)
My commission expires

21365523,800

**RECORDED: 08/21/2006**